OP \$65.00 4411971

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM359130

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triple Eight Distribution, Inc.		07/30/2015	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apple Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4411971	MYPAD
Registration Number:	4411970	MYPHONE HOODIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045413372

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 775-8715

Email: tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com, brook@ktslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Petersen

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
Address Line 2: 1114 Avenue of the Americas, 21st Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	055671/0937726
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Phillip A. Rosenberg
SIGNATURE:	/Phillip A. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Trademark Assignment - Triple Eight Distribution to Apple#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment - Triple Eight Distribution to Apple#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005648 FRAME: 0042

900341357

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas TRIPLE EIGHT DISTRIBUTION, INC., a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at 20W Vanderventer Avenue, Suite 101, Port Washington. New York 11050 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used the mark MYPAD (the "MYPAD Mark") and is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 4,411,971 of the MYPAD Mark (the "MYPAD Registration"), and has adopted and used the marks MYPHONE and MYPHONE HOODIE (the "MYPHONE Marks") and is the owner of U.S. Registration 4,411,970 of the mark MYPHONE HOODIE (the "MYPHONE HOODIE Registration"); and

Whereas APPLE INC., a California corporation with offices at 1 Infinite Loop.

Cupertino, California 95014 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the MYPAD Mark, the MYPHONE Marks, the MYPAD Registration, and the MYPHONE HOODIE Registration, and all goodwill associated therewith.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers and assigns to Assignee, effective as of July 30, 2015, all right, title and interest in and to the MYPAD Mark, the MYPHONE Marks, the MYPAD Registration, the MYPHONE HOODIE Registration, any other rights, registrations, or applications that Assignor may have or claim in marks consisting of or incorporating the terms MYPAD or MYPHONE in any form in all jurisdictions throughout the world, the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by marks consisting of or incorporating the terms MYPAD and MYPHONE in any form, all rights of action arising from such marks, all claims for damages for reason of infringement of such marks, and the right to sue and collect

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005648 FRAME: 0043

damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

TRIPLE EIGHT DISTRIBUTION, INC.

By: <u>19/2/22/%2</u> Name: Robert Oppenheim

Title: President

On this 20 day of July, 2015, before me appeared 20 20 20 20 20 20 the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified assignor with authority to do so.

GIUSEPPINA BRUSCA

Notary Public - State of New York

NO. 61886242032

Gualified in Queens County

Ny Commission Existes \$25119

TRADEMARK REEL: 005648 FRAME: 0044

RECORDED: 10/19/2015